
TAX RATES 2022 
October 10, 2022 

 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2021 AND 2022 

 
 

     UNIT           TAXING UNIT                      2021             2022               2022                 2022 
     CODE           TOTAL       M&O             I & S               TOTAL 

1 (GVC) COUNTY-GEN FUND 0.3329 0.3000 0.0329 0.3329 

1 (RDB) COUNTY- RD & BR 0.0630 0.0605 0.0000 0.0605 

1 (JRC) VICTORIA COLLEGE 0.2076 0.1639 0.0320 0.1959 

1 (NAV) NAVIGATION DIST 0.0297 0.0288 0.0000 0.0288 

1 (UWD) GROUND WATER DIST 0.0080 0.0080 0.0000 0.0080 
 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.1682 0.9102 0.1440 1.0542 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.2204 0.8546 0.2617 1.1163 

3 (SNU) NURSERY ISD 1.0436 0.9441 0.0990 1.0431 

4 (SRF) REFUGIO ISD 1.3034 0.8601 0.2900 1.1501 

5 (SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 0.8720 0.8633 0.0000 0.8633 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.1987 0.8910 0.1989 1.0899 
 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE #2 0.0931 0.0831 0.0000 0.0831 

3 (DD3) DRAINAGE #3 0.0290 0.0279 0.0000 0.0279 

4 (DD4) DRAINAGE #4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1810 0.1572 0.0000 0.1572 
 

1 (WD1) WATER DIST #1 0.6102 0.1011 0.4108 0.5119 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 0.2937 0.2763 0.0000 0.2763 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.5582 0.3455 0.2127 0.5582 

 

* NOTE:    Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code.  
 See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1100 – 1.68030 1200 – 1.74240 1300 – 1.66920 

1103 – 2.23850 1220 – 1.82550 1400 – 1.77620 

1130 – 1.70820 1221 – 2.33740 1500 – 1.48940 

1133 – 2.26640 1222 – 2.10180 1600 – 1.71600 

1140 – 1.68030 1230 – 1.77030  

1150 – 1.83750 1232 – 2.04660  
 



TAX RATES 2021 
NOVEMBER 2021 

 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2020 AND 2021 

 
 

     UNIT           TAXING UNIT                      2020             2021               2021                 2021 
     CODE           TOTAL       M&O             I & S               TOTAL 

1 (GVC) COUNTY-GEN FUND 0.3436 0.3064 0.0265 0.3329 

1 (RDB) COUNTY- RD & BR 0.0523 0.0630 0.0000 0.0630 

1 (JRC) VICTORIA COLLEGE 0.2203 0.1728 0.0348 0.2076 

1 (NAV) NAVIGATION DIST 0.0308 0.0297 0.0000 0.0297 

1 (UWD) GROUND WATER DIST 0.00828 0.0080 0.0000 0.0080 
 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.1899 0.9447 0.2235 1.1682 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.22810 0.9587 0.2617 1.2204 

3 (SNU) NURSERY ISD 1.0360 0.9483 0.0953 1.0436 

4 (SRF) REFUGIO ISD 1.2864 0.9634 0.3400 1.3034 

5 (SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 0.9624 0.8720 0.0000 0.8720 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.2053 0.9998 0.1989 1.1987 
 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE #2 0.0925 0.0931 0.0000 0.0931 

3 (DD3) DRAINAGE #3 0.0308 0.0290 0.0000 0.0290 

4 (DD4) DRAINAGE #4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1926 0.1810 0.0000 0.1810 
 

1 (WD1) WATER DIST #1 0.6399 0.1069 0.5033 0.6102 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 1.0475 0.2937 0.0000 0.2937 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.6115 0.3506 0.2376 0.5882 

 

* NOTE:    Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code.  
 See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1100 – 1.80940 1200 – 1.86160 1300 – 1.68480 

1103 – 2.39760 1220 – 1.95470 1400 – 1.94460 

1130 – 1.83840 1221 – 2.56490 1500 – 1.51320 

1133 – 2.42660 1222 – 2.24840 1600 – 1.83990 

1140 – 1.80940 1230 – 1.89060  

1150 – 1.99040 1232 – 2.18430  
 



TAX RATES 2020 
OCTOBER 2020 

 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2019 AND 2020 

 
 

     UNIT           TAXING UNIT                      2019             2020               2020                 2020 
     CODE           TOTAL       M&O             I & S               TOTAL 

1 (GVC) COUNTY-GEN FUND 0.3329 0.3164 0.0272 0.3436 

1 (RDB) COUNTY- RD & BR 0.0630 0.0523 0.0000 0.0523 

1 (JRC) VICTORIA COLLEGE 0.2206 0.1828 0.0375 0.2203 

1 (NAV) NAVIGATION DIST 0.0308 0.0308 0.0000 0.0308 

1 (UWD) GROUND WATER DIST 0.00843 0.00828 0.0000 0.00828 
 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.1935 0.9664 0.2235 1.1899 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.23173 0.9664 0.26170 1.22810 

3 (SNU) NURSERY ISD 1.0650 0.9483 0.0877 1.0360 

4 (SRF) REFUGIO ISD 1.2400 0.9664 0.3200 1.2864 

5 (SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 0.9700 0.9624 0.0000 0.9624 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.2122 1.0028 0.2025 1.2053 
 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE #2 0.0901 0.0925 0.0000 0.0925 

3 (DD3) DRAINAGE #3 0.0298 0.0308 0.0000 0.0308 

4 (DD4) DRAINAGE #4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1926 0.1926 0.0000 0.1926 
 

1 (WD1) WATER DIST #1 0.6371 0.0862 0.5537 0.6399 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 1.1302 0.2956 0.7519 1.0475 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.6115 0.3658 0.2457 0.6115 

 

* NOTE:    Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code.  
 See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1100 – 1.84518 1200 – 1.88338 1300 – 1.69128 

1103 – 2.45668 1220 – 1.97588 1400 – 1.94168 

1130 – 1.87598 1221 – 2.61578 1500 – 1.61768 

1133 – 2.48748 1222 – 3.02338 1600 – 1.86058 

1140 – 1.84518 1230 – 1.91418  

1150 – 2.03778 1232 – 2.96168  
 



UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 

1 (RDB) 

1 (JRC) 

1 (NAV) 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2018 AND 2019 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 

COUNTY- RD & BR 

VICTORIA COLLEGE 

NAVIGATION DIST 

2018 
TOTAL 

0.3329 

0.0630 

0.2235 

0.0305 

2019 
M&O 

0.3116 

0.0630 

0.1822 

0.0308 

2019 
I& S 

0.0213 

0.0000 

0.0384 

0.0000 

2019 
TOTAL 

0.3329 

0.0630 

0.2206 

0.0308 

1 (UWD) GROUNDWATER DIST 0.00843 0.00843 0.0000 0.00843 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.3763 0.9700 0.2235 1.1935 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.4002 0.9700 0.26173 1.23173 

3 (SNU) NURSERYISD 1.1150 0.9700 0.0950 1.0650 

4 (SRF) REFUGIOISD 1.4900 0.9700 0.2700 1.2400 

5 (SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 1.0400 . 0.9700 0.0000 0.9700 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.3135 1.0165 0.1957 1.2122 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE#2 0.1144 0.0901 0.0000 0.0901 
3 (DD3) DRAINAGE#3 0.0312 0.0298 0.0000 0.0298 

4 (DD4) DRAINAGE #4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1964 0.1926 0.0000 0.1926 

1 (WDl) WATERDIST#l 0.3849 0.0843 0.5528 0.6371 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 1.3158 0.3190 0.8112 1.1302 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.6224 0.3617 0.2498 0.6115 

* NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. 

TAX RATES 2019 
OCTOBER 2019 

1100 -1.84923 

1103 - 2.46073 

1130 - 1.87903 

1133-2.49053 

1140 -1.84923 

1150 - 2.04183 

See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1200 - 1.88746 1300 - 1. 72073 

1220 - 1.97756 1400 -1.89573 

1221 - 2.61466 1500 - 1.62573 

1222 - 3.10776 1600 -1.86793 

1230 - 1.91726 

1232 - 3.04746 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2017 AND 2018 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 

1 (ROB) 

1 (JRC) 

1 (NAV) 

1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 

2 (SBL) 

3 (SNU) 

4 (SRF) 

5 (SMV) 

6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 (DD3) 

4 (DD4) 

5 (MQC) 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 

COUNTY-RD & BR 

VICTORIA COLLEGE 

NAVIGATION DIST 

GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISO 

BLOOMINGTON ISO 

NURSERY ISO 

REFUGIO ISO 

MEYERSVILLE ISO 

INDUSTRIAL ISO 

DRAINAGE#2 

DRAINAGE#3 

DRAINAGE#4 

QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 

WATER DIST #2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2017 
TOTAL 

0.3329 

0.0630 

0.2170 

0.0286 

0.00843 

1.2663 

1.40015 

1.1000 

1.3600 

1.0400 

1.3630 

0.1134 

0.0295 

0.0000 

0.1822 

0.3849 
0.5702 

0.5952 

2018 
M&O 

0.3114 

0.0630 

0.1828 

0.0305 

0.00843 

1.1500 

1.0400 

1.0100 

1.1700 

1.0400 

1.0900 

0.1144 

0.0312 

0.0000 

0.1964 

0.0850 

0.3132 
0.3597 

2018 
I& S 

0.0215 

0.0000 

0.0407 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.2263 

0.36020 

0.1050 

0.3200 

0.0000 

0.2235 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.2999 

1.0026 
0.2627 

2018 
TOTAL 

0.3329 

0.0630 

0.2235 

0.0305 

0.00843 

1.3763 

1.4002 

1.1150 

1.4900 

1.0400 

1.3135 

0.1144 

0.0312 

0.0000 

0.1964 

0.3849 
1.3158 
0.6224 

* NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. 

1100 - 2.03463 

1103 - 2.65703 

1130 - 2.06583 

1133 - 2.68823 

1140 - 2.03463 

1150 - 2.23103 

TAX RATES 2018 
OCTOBER 05, 2018 

See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1200 - 2.05853 1300 - 1. 77333 

1220 - 2.17293 1400 - 2.14833 

1221- 2.55783 1500 - 1.69833 

1222 - 3.48873 1600 -1.97183 

1230 - 2.08973 

1232 - 3.40553 



UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 

1 (RDB) 

1 (JRC) 

1 (NAV) 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2016 AND 2017 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 

COUNTY-RD & BR 

VICTORIA COLLEGE 

NAVIGATION DIST 

2016 
TOTAL 

0.3299 

0.0660 

0.2065 

0.0266 

2017 
M&O 

0.3114 

0.0630 

0.1769 

0.0286 

2017 
I&S 

0.0215 

0.0000 

0.0401 

0.0000 

2017 
TOTAL 

0.3329 

0.0630 

0.2170 

0.0286 

1 (UWD) GROUNDWATER DIST 0.00878 0.00843 0.0000 0.00843 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.2663 1.0400 0.2263 1.2663 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.40015 1.0400 0.36015 1.40015 

3 (SNU) NURSERYISD 1.1000 1.0100 0.0900 1.1000 

4 (SRF) REFUGIO ISD 1.3350 1.0400 0.3200 1.3600 

5 (SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 1.0400 1.0400 0.0000 1.0400 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.2833 1.1700 .19300 1.3630 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE#2 0.1179 0.1134 0.0000 0.1134 

3 (DD3) DRAINAGE#3 0.0297 0.0295 0.0000 0.0295 

4 (DD4) DRAINAGE#4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1822 0.1822 0.0000 0.1822 

1 (WDl) WATER DIST #1 0.5033 0.0850 0.2999 0.3849 

2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 0.8607 0.2851 0.2851 0.5702 

3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.5892 0.3426 0.2526 0.5952 

* NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. 

TAX RATES 2017 
OCT. 13, 2017 

1100 - 1.91623 

1103 - 2.51143 

1130 - 1.94573 

1133 - 2.54093 

1140 - 1.91623 

1150 - 2.09843 

See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1200- 2.05008 1300-1.74993 

1220 - 2.16348 1400 - 2.00993 

1221- 2.54838 1500 - 1.68993 

1222 - 2. 73368 1600- 2.01293 

1230 - 2.07958 

1232 - 2.64978 



UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 

1 (RDB) 

1 (JRC) 

1 (NAV) 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2015 AND 2016 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 

COUNTY-RD & BR 

VICTORIA COLLEGE 

NAVIGATION DIST 

2015 
TOTAL 

0.3309 

0.0650 

0.1925 

0.0240 

2016 
M&O 

0.3093 

0.0660 

0.1663 

0.0266 

2016 
I& S 

0.0206 

0.0000 

0.0402 

0.0000 

2016 
TOTAL 

0.3299 

0.0660 

0.2065 

0.0266 

1 (UWD) GROUND WATER DIST 0.00878 0.00878 0.0000 0.00878 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.2663 1.0400 0.2263 1.2663 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.40015 1.0400 0.36015 1.40015 

3 (SNU) NURSERYISD 1.1000 1.0100 0.0900 1.1000 
4 (SRF) REFUGIOISD 1.2900 1.0400 0.2950 1.3350 

5 (SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 1.0400 1.0400 0.0000 1.0400 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.2520 1.1700 .1133 1.2833 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE#2 0.1116 0.1179 0.0000 0.1179 
3 (DD3) DRAINAGE#3 0.0290 0.0297 0.0000 0.0297 
4 (DD4) DRAINAGE#4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1822 0.1822 0.0000 0.1822 

1 (WD1) WATER DIST #1 0.6462 0.0818 0.4215 0.5033 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 1.1400 0.4679 0.3928 0.8607 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.5711 0.3385 0.2507 0.5892 

* NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. 

TAX RATES 2016 
OCT. 12, 2016 

1100 -1.90408 

1103 - 2.49328 

1130-1.93378 

1133-2.52298 

1140-1.90408 

1150 - 2.08628 

See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1200 - 2.03793 

1220 - 2.15583 

1221 - 2.65913 

1222 - 3.01653 

1230-2.06763 

1232 - 2.92833 

1300 - 1.73778 

1400 - 1.97278 

1500 - 1.67778 

1600-1.92108 



UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 

1 (RDB) 

1 (JRC) 

1 (NAV) 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2014 AND 2015 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 

COUNTY-RD & BR 

VICTORIA COLLEGE 

NAVIGATION DIST 

2014 
TOTAL 

0.3386 

0.0600 

0.1875 

0.0240 

2015 
M&O 

0.3066 

0.0650 

0.1533 

0.0240 

2015 
I& S 

0.0243 

0.0000 

0.0392 

0.0000 

2015 
TOTAL 

0.3309 

0.0650 

0.1925 

0.0240 

1 (UWD) GROUND WATER DIST 0.00878 0.00878 0.0000 0.00878 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISO 1.2744 1.0400 0.2263 1.2663 

2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.5150 1.0400 0.36015 1.40015 

3 (SNU) NURSERY ISO 1.1000 1.0100 0.0900 1.1000 

4 (SRF) REFUGIO ISD 1.1500 1.0400 0.2500 1.2900 

5(SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 1.0400 1.0400 0.0000 1.0400 

6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD 1.2400 1.1700 .08200 1.2520 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE #2 0.1089 0.1116 0.0000 0.1116 

3 (DD3) DRAINAGE#3 0.0294 0.0290 0.0000 0.0290 

4 (DD4) DRAINAGE#4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1729 0.1822 0.0000 0.1822 

1 (WDl) \VATER DIST #1 0.6569 0.5701 0.0761 0.6462 

2 (WD2) \VATER DIST #2 1.0700 0.4488 0.6912 1.1400 

3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.5840 0.3265 0.2446 0.5711 

* NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. 

TAX RATES 2015 
OCT. 26, 2015 

1100 - 1.88748 

1103 - 2.45858 

1130 - 1.91648 

1133 - 2.48758 

1140 - 1.88748 

1150 - 2.06968 

See above to determine applicable taxing units. 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 

1200 - 2.02133 1300-1.72118 

1220 - 2.13293 1400-1.91118 

1221- 2.77913 1500 - 1.66118 

1222 - 3.27293 1600 -1.87318 

1230 - 2.05033 

1232 - 3.19033 



C 

C 

C 

VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2013 AND 2014 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (RDB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 
1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 (SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 IDD3) 
4 IDD4) 
5 (MQC) 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY- GEN FUND 
COUNTY- RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 
GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISD 
BLOOMINGTON ISD 
NURSERYISD 
REFUGIOISD 
MEYERSVILLE ISD 
INDUSTRIAL ISD 

DRAINAGE#2 
DRA1NAGE#3 
DRA1NAGE#4 
QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATERDIST#l 
WATER DIST #2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2013 
TOTAL 
0.3386 
0.0600 
0.1823 
0.0277 
0.00878 

1.2896 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1550 
1.0400 
1.2610 

0.1162 
0.0307 
0.0000 
0.1765 

0.7217 
1.0700 
0.5996 

2014 
M&O 

0.3136 
0.0600 
0.1465 
0.0240 
0.00878 

1.0400 
1.0400 
0.9900 
1.0400 
1.0400 
1.1700 

0.1089 
0.0294 
0.0000 
0.1729 

0.0733 
0.5385 
0.3334 

2014 
l&S 

0.0250 
0.0000 
0.0410 
0.0000 
0.0000 

0.2344 
0.4750 
0.1100 
0.1100 
0.0000 
0.0700 

0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 

0.5836 
0.5315 
0.2506 

2014 
TOTAL 

0.3386 
0.0600 
0.1875 
0.0240 
0.00878 

1.2744 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1500 
1.0400 
1.2400 

0.1089 
0.0294 
0.0000 
0.1729 

0.6569 
1.0700 
0.5840 

**NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to 
determine applicable taxing units. 

1100 - 1.89328 

1103- 2.47728 

1130 - 1.92268 

1133 - 2.50668 

1140 - 1.89328 

Tax Rates 2014 
Oct. 13, 2014 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150 - 2.06618 1232 - 3.23328 

1200 - 2.13388 1300 - 1.71888 

1220 - 2.24278 1400 - 1.76888 

1221 - 2.89968 1500-1.65888 

1222 - 3.31278 1600 - 1.85888 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2012 AND 2013 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 <RDB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 
1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 (SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 IDD2) 
3 IDD3) 
4 (DD4) 
5 (MQC) 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY- GEN FUND 
COUNTY- RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 
GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISD 
BLOOMINGTON ISD 
NURSERYISD 
REFUGIOISD 
MEYERSVILLE ISD 
INDUSTRIAL ISD 

DRAINAGE#2 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 
QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 
WATERDIST#2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2012 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1606 
0.0285 
0.00915 

1.3090 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1470 
1.0400 
1.3119 

0.1174 
0.0337 
0.0000 
0.1800 

0.7394 
1.0700 
0.6056 

2013 
M&O 

0.3151 
0.0600 
0.1401 
0.0234 
0.00878 

1.0300 
1.0400 
0.9750 
1.0400 
1.0400 
1.1700 

0.1162 
0.0307 
0.0000 
0.1765 

0.0694 
0.5385 
0.3490 

2013 
I&S 

0.0235 
0.0000 
0.0422 
0.0043 
0.0000 

0.2596 
0.4750 
0.1250 
0.1150 
0.0000 
0.091 

0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 

0.6523 
0.5315 
0.2506 

2013 
TOTAL 

0.3386 
0.0600 
0.1823 
0.0277 
0.00878 

1.2896 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1550 
1.0400 
1.2610 

0.1162 
0.0307 
0.0000 
0.1765 

0.7217 
1.0700 
0.5996 

**NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to 
determine applicable taxing units. 

1100 - 1.90698 

1103 - 2.50658 

1130 - 1.93768 

1133 - 2.53728 

1140 - 1.90698 

Tax Rates 2013 
Oct. 07, 2013 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150 - 2.08348 1232 - 3.23308 

1200 - 2.13238 1300 - 1. 71738 

1220 - 2.24858 1400 - 1. 77238 

1221 - 2.97028 1500 - 1.65738 

1222 - 3.31858 1600 - 1.87838 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2011 AND 2012 

" 
TAXING UNIT 2011 2012 2012 2012 

TOTAL M&O I&S TOTAL 
COUNTY- GEN FUND 0.3436 0.3149 0.0287 0.3436 
COUNTY- RD & BR 0.0550 0.0550 0.0000 0.0550 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 0.1606 0.1401 0.0205 0.1606 
NAVIGATION DIST 0.0296 0.0230 0.0055 0.0285 
GROUND WATER DIST 0.00915 0.00915 0.0000 0.00915 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.3226 1.0300 0.2790 1.3090 
2(SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.5150 1.0400 0.4750 1.5150 
3(SNU) NURSERYISD 1.1000 0.9700 0.1300 1.1000 
4 (SRF) REFUGIOISD 1.1750 1.0400 0.10700 1.1470 
5(SMV) MEYERSVILLE ISD 1.0400 1.0400 0.0000 1.0400 
6 (SIN) INDUSTRIALISD 1.3433 1.0400 0.2719 1.3119 

2 DRAINAGE#2 0.1226 0.1174 0.0000 0.1174 
3 DRAINAGE#3 0.0360 0.0337 0.0000 0.0337 
4 DRAINAGE#4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 
5 UAIL CREEK MUD 0.1800 0.1800 0.0000 0.1800 

WATER DIST #1 0.7394 0.0746 0.6648 0.7394 
WATER DIST #2 1.0621 0.538S O.S315 1.0700 
CITY OF VICTORIA 0.6450 0.3S50 0.2506 0.6056 

**NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to 
determine applicable taxing unitB. 

1100 - 1.90585 

1103 - 2.51145 

1130 - 1.93955 

1133 - 2.54515 

1140 - 1.90585 

Tu Rates 2012 
Oct.2012 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150- 2.08585 1232 - 3.21555 

1200 - 2.11185 1300 - 1.69685 

1220 - 2.22925 1400 -1.74385 

1221- 2.96865 1500 -1.63685 

1222 - 3.29925 1600 - 1.90875 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2010 AND 2011 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (RDB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 
1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 (SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 (DD3) 
4 (DD4) 
5(MQC) 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY- GEN FUND 
COUNTY- RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 
GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISD 
BLOOMINGTON ISD 
NURSERYISD 
REFUGIOISD 
MEYERSVILLE ISD 
INDUSTRIAL ISD 

DRAINAGE#2 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 
QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 
WATER DIST #2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2010 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1531 
0.0304 
0.00946 

1.3226 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1575 
1.0400 
1.3725 

0.1180 
0.0381 
0.0000 
0.1844 

0.7246 
1.0508 
0.6500 

2011 
M&O 

0.3141 
0.0550 
0.1370 
0.0229 
0.00915 

1.0300 
1.0400 
0.9617 
1.0400 
1.0400 
1.0400 

0.1226 
0.0360 
0.0000 
0.1800 

0.0000 
0.5089 
0.3896 

2011 
I&S 

0.0295 
0.0000 
0.0236 
0.0067 
0.0000 

0.2926 
0.4750 
0.1383 
0.1350 
0.0000 
0.3033 

0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 

0.7394 
0.5532 
0.2554 

2011 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1606 
0.0296 
0.00915 

1.3226 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1750 
1.0400 
1.3433 

0.1226 
0.0360 
0.0000 
0.1800 

0.7394 
1.0621 
0.6450 

**NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to 
determine applicable taxing units. 

1100 -1.92055 

1103 - 2.56555 

1130 - 1.95655 

1133 - 2.60155 

1140 - 1.92055 

Tax Rates 2011 
October 7, 2011 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150 - 2.10055 1232 - 3.21105 

1200 - 2.11295 1300 - 1.69795 

1220 - 2.23555 1400 - 1.77295 

1221 - 2.97495 1500 - 1.63795 

1222 - 3.29765 1600 - 1.94125 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2009 AND 2010 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (RDB) 
1 {JRC) 
1 (NAV) 
1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 {SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 {SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 
3 
4 
5 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 
COUNTY-RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 
GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISD 
BLOOMINGTON ISD 
NURSERYISD 
REFUGIOISD 
MEYERSVILLE ISD 
INDUSTRIAL ISD 

DRAINAGE#2 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 

UAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 
WATERD1ST#2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2009 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1534 
0.0306 
0.00955 

1.3227 
1.5150 
1.1055 
1.1725 
1.0400 
1.3770 

0.1180 
0.0382 
0.0000 
0.1768 

0.7246 
1.1000 
0.6450 

2010 
M&O 

0.3108 
0.0550 
0.1290 
0.0242 
0.00946 

1.0300 
1.0400 
1.0000 
1.0400 
1.0400 
1.0400 

0.1180 
0.0381 
0.0000 
0.1844 

0.2814 
0.4658 
0.3946 

2010 
l&S 

0.0328 
0.0000 
0.0241 
0.0062 
0.0000 

0.2926 
0.4750 
0.1000 
0.1175 
0.0000 
0.3325 

0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 

0.4432 
0.5850 
0.02554 

2010 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1531 
0.0304 
0.00946 

1.3226 
1.5150 
1.1000 
1.1575 
1.0400 
1.3725 

0.1180 
0.0381 
0.0000 
0.1844 

0.7246 
1.0508 
0.6500 

** NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to determine 
applicable taxing units 

1100 - 1.914160 
1103 - 2.564160 
1130 - 1.952260 
1133 - 2.602260 
1140 - 1.914160 

taxRates2010 
October 5, 2010 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150 - 2.098560 1232 - 3.195460 
1200 - 2.106560 1300 - 1.691560 
1220 - 2.224560 1400 - 1. 7 49060 
1221 - 2.949160 1500 - 1.631560 
1222 - 3.275360 1600 - 1.964060 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RA TES FOR 2008 AND 2009 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (RDB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 
1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3(SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 (DD3) 
4 (DD4) 

:_5 (MQC) 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 
COUNTY-RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 
GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISD 
BLOOMINGTON ISD 
NURSERYISD 
REFUGIOISD 
MEYERSVILLE ISD 
INDUSTRIAL ISD 

DRAINAGE#? 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 
QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 
WATER DIST #2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2008 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1445 
0.0314 
0.00976 

1.3094 
1.21005 
1.1055 
1.1650 
1.0400 
1.3234 

0.1116 
0.0398 
0.0000 
0.1768 

0.7246 
1.0529 
0.6500 

2009 
M&O 

0.3208 
0.0550 
0.1280 
0.0243 
0.00955 

1.0300 
1.04000 
0.9700 
1.0400 
1.0400 
1.0400 

0.1180 
0.0382 
0.0000 
0.1768 

0.2814 
0.4198 
0.3909 

2009 2009 
I &S TOTAL 

0.0228 0.3436 
0.0000 0.0550 
0.0254 0.1534 
0.0063 0.0306 
0.0000 0.00955 

0.2927 1.3227 
0.4750 1.5150 
0.1355 1.1055 
0.1325 1.1725 
0.0000 1.0400 
0.3370 1.3770 

0.0000 0.1180 
0.0000 0.0382 
0.0000 0.0000 
0.0000 0.1768 

0.4432 0.7246 
0.6802 1.1000 
0.2541 0.6450 

** NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to determine 
applicable taxing units 

1100 - 1.914850 
1103 - 2.559850 
1130 - 1.953050 
1133 - 2.598050 
1140-1.914850 

TaxRates2009 
October 2, 2009 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150 - 2.091650 
1200 - 2.107150 
1220 - 2.225150 
1221 - 2.949750 
1222 - 3.325150 

1232 - 3.245350 
1300 - 1.697650 
1400-1.764650 
1500 - 1.632150 
1600- 1.969150 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RA TES FOR 2007 AND 2008 

UNIT 
CODE 
l (GVC) 
l (ROB) 
l (JRC) 
l (NAV) 

- -- -

l (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 (SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 (DD3) 
4 (DD4) 
5 (MQC) 

l (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 
COUNTY-RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 

VICTORIA ISO 
BLOOMINGTON ISO 
NURSERY ISO 
REFUGIO ISO 
MEYERSVILLE ISO 
INDUSTRIAL ISO 

DRAINAGE #2 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 
QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 
WATER DIST #2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2007 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1445 
0.0317 

l.2337 
l.21005 
l.1565 
l.1875 
1.0400 
1.3600 

0.1131 
0.0427 
0.0000 
0.1749 

0.6772 
0.8757 
0.6750 

2008 
M&O 

0.3087 
0.0550 
0.1189 
0.0245 

l.0300 
l.04000 
0.9700 
l.0400 
1.0400 
1.0400 

0.1116 
0.0398 
0.0000 
0.1768 

0.2814 
0.4502 
0.3959 

2008 2008 
I&S TOTAL 

0.0349 0.3436 
0.0000 0.0550 
0.0256 0.1445 
0.0069 0.0314 

0.2794 l.3094 
0.17005 l.21005 
0.1355 1.1055 
0.1250 l.1650 
0.0000 l.0400 
0.2834 l.3234 

0.0000 0.1116 
0.0000 0.0398 
0.0000 0.0000 
0.0000 0.1768 

0.4432 0.7246 
0.6027 l.0529 
0.2541 0.6500 

** NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to determine 
applicable taxing units 

ll 00 - l.89366 
1103 - 2.54366 
1130 - 1.93346 
1133 - 2 .58346 
1140 - 1.89366 

TaxRates2008 
October 2, 2008 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1150 - 2.07046 1232 - 2.88701 
1200 - 1.79431 1300 - 1.68976 
1220 - l.90591 1400- l.74926 
1221 - 2.63051 1500 - l.62426 
1222 - 2.95881 1600 - 1.90766 



VICTORIA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RATES FOR 2006 AND 2007 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (ROB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 
1 (UWD) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 (SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 (DD3) 
4 (DD4) 
5 (MQC) 

1 (WDl) 
2 (WD2) 
3 (CVC) 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 
COUNTY-RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 
GROUND WATER DIST 

VICTORIA ISO 
BLOOMINGTON ISO 
NURSERY ISD 
REFUGIO ISO 
MEYERSVILLE ISO 
INDUSTRIAL ISD 

DRAINAGE#2 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 
QUAIL CREEK MUD 

WATER DIST #1 
WATER DIST #2 
CITY OF VICTORIA 

2006 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1416 
0.0335 
0.0100 

1.4285 
1.4913 
l.2540 
l.439582 
DEWITT 

JACKSON 

0.1120 
0.0461 
0.0000 
0.1777 

0.4687 
0.9391 
0.6900 

2007 
M&O 

0.3056 
0.0550 
0.1167 
0.0242 
0.0100 

1.0300 
1.04000 
1.0001 
1.0400 
NIA 
NIA 

0.1131 
0.0427 
0.0000 
0.1749 

0.2557 
0.4757 
0.4078 

2007 2007 
I&S TOTAL 

0.0380 0.3436 
0.0000 0.0550 
0.0278 0.1445 
0.0075 0.0317 
0.0000 0.0100 

0.2037 1.2337 
0.17005 1.21005 
0.1564 l.1565 
0.1475 l.1875 
NIA 1.0400 
NIA 1.3600 

0.0000 0.1131 
0.0000 0.0427 
0.0000 0.0000 
0.0000 0.1749 

0.4215 0.6772 
0.4000 0.8757 
0.2672 0.6750 

** NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to determine 
applicable taxing units 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1100- 1.8185 1150 - l.99340 1232 - 2.71325 
1103 - 2.4935 1200 - 1.79485 1300 -1.74130 
1130-1.8612 1220 - 1.90795 1400 - 1. 77230 
1133 - 2.5362 1221 - 2.58515 1500 - l.62480 
1140 - 1.8185 1222 - 2.78365 1600 - 1.94480 

REVISED: October 10, 2007 



UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (RDB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 

VICTORIA COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RA TES FOR 2005 AND 2006 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 
COUNTY-RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 

2005 
TOTAL 
0.3486 
0.0500 
0.1416 
0.0369 

2006 
M&O 

0.3057 
0.0550 
0.1113 
0.0288 

2006 
I&S 

0.0379 
0.0000 
0.0303 
0.0047 

2006 
TOTAL 
0.3436 
0.0550 
0.1416 
0.0335 

1 (UWD) GROUND WATER DIST 0.0000 0.0100 0.0000 0.0100 

1 (SVC) VICTORIA ISD 1.5535 1.3310 0.0975 1.4285 
2 (SBL) BLOOMINGTON ISD 1.6433 1.3700 0.1213 1.4913 
3 (SNU) NURSERYISD 1.3700 1.2540 0.0000 1.2540 
4 (SRF) REFUGIO ISD 1.4600 1.334582 0.1050 1.439582 
5 (SMV) MYERSVILLE ISD DEWITT COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 
6 (SIN) INDUSTRIAL ISD JACKSON COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 

2 (DD2) DRAINAGE#2 0.1240 0.1120 0.0000 0.1120 
3 (DD3) DRAINAGE#3 0.0460 0.0461 0.0000 0.0461 
4 (DD4) DRAINAGE#4 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 
5 (MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1840 0.1777 0.0000 0.1777 

1 (WDl) WATER DIST #1 0.4947 0.2621 0.2066 0.4687 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 0.9016 0.3362 0.6029 0.9391 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.6900 0.4204 0.2696 0.6900 

** NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to determine 
applicable taxing units 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1100-2.0122 1150 - 2.1899 1232 - 3.0602 
1103-2.7022 1200 - 2.0750 1300 - 1.8377 
1130 - 2.0583 1220 - 2.1870 1400-2.023282 
1133- 2.7483 1221- 2.6557 1500 - 0.5837 
1140 - 2.0122 1222 - 3.1261 1600 - 0.5837 



: (., 

UNIT 
CODE 
1 (GVC) 
1 (ROB) 
1 (JRC) 
1 (NAV) 

1 (SVC) 
2 (SBL) 
3 (SNU) 
4 (SRF) 
5 (SMV) 
6 (SIN) 

2 (DD2) 
3 (DD3) 
4 (DD4) 

VICTORIA COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
TAX RA TES FOR 2004 AND 2005 

TAXING UNIT 

COUNTY-GEN FUND 
COUNTY-RD & BR 
VICTORIA COLLEGE 
NAVIGATION DIST 

VICTORIA ISO 
BLOOMINGTON ISO 
NURSERY ISO 
REFUGIO ISO 
MYERSVILLE ISO 
INDUSTRIAL ISO 

DRAINAGE #2 
DRAINAGE#3 
DRAINAGE#4 

2004 
TOTAL 
0.3536 
0.0450 
0.1461 
0.0386 

1.5535 
1.6433 
1.0250 
1.4500 

2005 
M&O 

0.3118 
0.0500 
0.1129 
0.0283 

1.4560 
1.5000 
1.3700 
1.4600 

2005 
I&S 

0.0368 
0.0000 
0.0287 
0.0086 

0.0975 
0.1433 
0.0000 
0.0000 

2005 
TOTAL 
0.3486 
0.0500 
0.1416 
0.0369 

1.5535 
1.6433 
1.3700 
1.4600 

DEWITT COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 
JACKSON COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 

0.1241 0.1240 0.0000 0.1240 
0.0477 0.0460 0.0000 0.0460 
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5(MQC) QUAIL CREEK MUD 0.1896 0.1840 0.0000 0.1840 

1 (WD1) WATER DIST #1 0.6162 0.2715 0.2232 0.4947 
2 (WD2) WATER DIST #2 0.9911 0.3502 0.5514 0.9016 
3 (CVC) CITY OF VICTORIA 0.6900 0.4542 0.2358 0.6900 

** NOTE: Each property is coded with a four digit jurisdiction code. See above to determine 
applicable taxing units 

TOTAL BY JURISDICTIONS 
1100-2.1306 1150 - 2.3146 1232 -3.1680 
1103 -2.8206 1200 - 2.2204 1300 - 1.9471 
1130-2.1766 1220 - 2.3444 1400-2.0371 
1133 - 2.8666 1221 - 2.8391 1500 - 0.5771 
1140-2.1306 1222 - 3.2460 1600 - 0.5771 
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